



Press Release

Utrecht, 23 October 2015

VIVAT NV receives EUR 1.35 billion capital injection from Anbang Insurance Group

VIVAT NV (VIVAT) announces that it has received a capital injection of EUR 1.35 billion from Anbang Insurance Group Co., Ltd. (Anbang Insurance Group).

As a result of the capital injection, the Solvency I ratio of VIVAT will increase to 233% (based on pro forma 30 June 2015 figures) and the Solvency II ratio to above 150% (based on standard model pro forma 30 June 2015 figures).

VIVAT is a leading insurance and asset management company in the Netherlands with a history of more than 100 years. It enjoys a strong client base and solid reputation. The capital injection from Anbang Insurance Group will further consolidate its position as a strong, stable financial institution, offering its customers and employees greater stability and continuity.

For information:

Corporate Communication:

Elvira Bos (+31 6 83245014)

Investor Relations:

Victor Zijlema (+31 6 23917718)

Michiel Kok (+31 6 53926777)

About VIVAT

VIVAT NV is the holding company for, among others, SRLEV NV, Reaal Schadeverzekeringen NV, Proteq Levensverzekeringen NV, ACTIAM NV and Zwitserleven PPI NV. VIVAT NV also operates under the trade name VIVAT Verzekeringen. The subsidiaries of VIVAT Verzekeringen are also active on the Dutch market with the Zwitserleven, Zelf, Route Mobiel, Reaal, Proteq, Proteq Dier & Zorg and ACTIAM brands. A balance sheet total of EUR 60 billion (at the end of 2014) makes VIVAT Verzekeringen one of the larger insurers in the Netherlands. The company employs more than 3,200 staff and has offices in Alkmaar, Amstelveen, Assen, Rotterdam, Utrecht and Zoetermeer. As of 26 July 2015, Anbang Group Holdings Co. Ltd., a full subsidiary of Anbang Insurance Group Co. Ltd, has been the sole shareholder of VIVAT NV. For more information please visit www.vivatverzekeringen.nl.

About Anbang Insurance Group

Anbang Insurance Group Co., Ltd. is a customer-focused insurance company based in Beijing, China. Anbang Insurance Group, with its nationwide network of 3,000 outlets covering over 20 million

customers and more than 30,000 employees, is one of the leading comprehensive insurance groups in China. Anbang Insurance Group's main business areas cover banking, life insurance, property and casualty insurance, health insurance, pensions, securities, financial leasing and asset management. Customer base includes large enterprises, small and medium sized enterprises, retail and private banking clients.

As a customer-focused insurance company, Anbang Insurance Group always strives to provide its customers the best services. Please visit www.anbanggroup.com/abic/english for more information.

Disclaimer

This press release exclusively contains factual information and must not be interpreted as an opinion or recommendation with regard to the purchase or sale of securities issued by VIVAT NV and/or one or more of its subsidiaries. This press release does not contain any value judgements or predictions with regard to the financial results of VIVAT NV and/or its subsidiaries. If you do not wish to receive any press releases from VIVAT Verzekeringen, please send an email to info@vivatverzekeringen.nl.